FORM PTO-1594 W R RE((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 8 - 1 7 - 9 8	08-26-1		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□			▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100804	175	ached original	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10000		and address of rew	ceiving party(ies)	
The Wool Bureau, Incorporated	d	Name:_		lmark Company	
		Internal	Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite ☐ Corporation-State XXI Other New York not-for-profit Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	d Partnership	Street A	Address: 33 New York ridual(s) citizensh	0 Madisøn Aver State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP:_10017_
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Gen	eral Partnership_		
☐ Assignment □		Corp XX Othe If assignee is r is attached: (Designations)	ooration-State er New York	not-for-profit d States, a domestic repr U Yes U No ment from assignment)	t corporation
Application number(s) or patent number					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1(5).	B. Trac	demark Registrati	on No.(s)	
• •			_		
See attached Schedule "A".	•	See	attached Scl	nedule "B".	
	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes	□ No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed			umber of applicat ations involved:	ions and	22
Name: Mary M. Luria, Eso Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBE		XXX End	closed	\$ 565 or significant states to deposit ac	
Street Address: 1740 Broady	way	8. Deposi	t account number	:	
City: New York State: NY	ZIP: <u>10019</u>	(Attach c	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)
44 A4 A0	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. Mary M. Luria, Esq.	f, the foregoing inform	Nama	and correct and ar	ny attached copy is	8
Name of Person Signing Total n	number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, atta	chments, and docum	ent: 12	Date

SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
WOOLMARK	74/660663	04/13/95
WOOL PLUS	75/228850	01/21/97
WOOLMARK	75/288439	05/08/97
Design Plus PURE NEW WOOL	75/288440	05/08/97
SPORTWOOL WOOL RICH BLEND and Design	75/315984	06/27/97
SOFT WOOL	75/323698	07/14/97
TAKE COMFORT IN WOOL	75/388506	11/12/97
TAKE COMFORT IN WOOL	75/388507	11/12/97
WOOL PLUS	75/976797	01/21/97
WOOLMARK	75/977593	05/08/97

TRADEMENTAL KARAME: 0814

SCHEDULE "B"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	790,140	05/25/65
WOOL PLUS	828,042	04/25/67
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	954,688	03/06/73
SUPERWASH	1,014,460	06/24/75
WOOL PLUS	1,137,721	07/08/80
WOOLMARK (Stylized)	1,229,937	03/08/83
WOOL PLUS	1,384,360	02/25/86
IWS and Design	1,619,004	10/23/90
COOL WOOL	1,828,709	03/29/94
BORN TO BE WORN	1,896,419	05/30/95
WOOLMARK	1,947,196	01/09/96
WOOLMARK	2,045,165	03/11/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0815 08/14/98 9:23 AM

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JUL 17 1998

0

Special Deputy Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0816

DOS-1266 (5/96)

€ 980616000432

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE WOOL BUREAU, INCORPORATED

UNI-37

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

Pursuan, to the provisions of Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation I aw, the indersegned being the President and Secretary of the corporation, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

THE WOOL BUREAU, INCORPORATED

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of New York on the 2nd day of February, 1949 under the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

HHRD: That the corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (1) (5) of Section 102 of the New York Not-for-Profit Corporation I aw; and is a Type A corporation as defined by Section 201 of the New York Not-for-Profit Corporation I aw.

FOURTH: That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this certificate is as follows:

Paragraph Lirst of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the Name of the 1903 ation as hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The Name of the corporation is

WOOLMARK AMERICAS, INC."

FIFTH: That the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation is authorized by the unanimous written consent of the members entitled to vote thereon.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is hereby designated as agent of the corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him is the Corporation at 330 Madison Avenue. 19th Floor, New York, New York 10017.

TRADEMARK ₂ REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0817 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto sign our names and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this 12 year day of JURC 1998

President

Name: Wilbur H. Peter III

Secretary

Name: Stephen Schiano

F980616000432

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

THE WOOL BUREAU, INCORPORATED

Under Section 803 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law of the State of New York

Davis & Gilbert LLP

1740 Broadway - Grd Floor New York, New York 10019

אַפּרייִ יוֹבּיי יַבּר יִבּייִי יִיבּרְאַ DEI,

FILED JUN 1 6 1999

TAX \$_

REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0819

State of New York Department of State State of New York

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on JUL 20 1998



Special Deputy Secretary of State

Pulle

TRADEMARK REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0820

DOS-1266 (5/96)

New York State DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS DIVISION 162 Washington Avenue

			bany, NY 12231			101	1-3.	
			TIFICATE OI on 130 General					3
EES: THE FILING FEE I TEL BE THANSACTED UN		ETARY OF STATE	IS \$25.00 PLUS A	\$25.00 FEE FO	ON EACH COUNT	Y LISTED IN W	VILICII BUSINE	55
1. Corporation name 2. Law corporation for				Education	☐ Insurance		i.,	÷ K
Other (specify).			******		······	••••••••		<u></u>
3. Assumed name	THE WOOLMARK	COMPANY			••••••••	•••••		CT:
4. Principal place	330 MADISON	AUDMIE	,					ت
of business in New York States	New YORK, NI				Zip Code	EW YORK		
* [] If none, check	box and insert princi	pal out-of-state	address above.	•	, '		•	•
5. Counties in which be All counties	which counties below	cted under #95ur	ned name.					,
Allegany Clin Broome Colu Cattaraugus Cort Cnynga Dela	ombia Fulton tland Geneses aware Greene chess Hamilton	Jefferson Lewis Livingston Madison Monroe Montgomery Nassau	New York City Dronx Kings New York Queens Richmond Niagara	Oneida Onondaga Ontorio Oranga Orleana Oswego Otsego	Putnam Ilcosselaer Ilcockland St. Lawrence Saratoga Schenectady Schoharie	Sullivan	Ulster Warren Washington Wayne Westcheste Wyonning Yates	
S. The addresses of ca side. If no business	locations in New Yor	k State, clieck b	*	r will be cond	ucted under ess	umed name –	- list on rever	.10
		ion officer sign ne and office	STEPHEN SCH	IANO, SECI	LETARY			
	AC	KNOWLEDO	MENT (Must	be complete	d)		မာ ၅ ယ	
ate of NEW YORK		NEW C	PADY.	-	•			
On JUNE 12 ine known, who being I WOOLMARK AME	277	Defore me id depose and s	personally came a ay that he/ <u>alic is</u> , the corporation	on described in	the foregoing	NANCY Notary Public, 6 No. 01 W	WONG Isla of New 11 05078917	
	ger verter er € tree		•		Ċ	Qualified in ertificate filed in ommission Expin	Kings County 1 New York Co 88 June 2, 1996	inty)
iler's name Davis	& Gilbert LLP				1.	spartment of Stat	e tae only	
	Broadway - 3rd				New York	1001	9 Zip Code	
He, and	arw.						<i>D</i> 1940	

	n Avenue	•		
a sad Stroet	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	No. and Street	***************************************	
New York	New York			
lty	State	City	State	••••••••
10017	New York			•••••
Ip Code	County	Zip Code	County	
is, and Street	1	No. and Street	***************************************	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
illy	State	City		
		,		
le Code	County	Zip Code	County	
		,		
to, and Street	1	No. and Street		
lity	State	City	State	·····
•				••••
la Ced ·	County	Zip Code	County	
	,			
No. and Bireet	*.	No. and Street	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
City	State	City	Slate	****************
Zip Cede	County	Zip Code	County	••••
			4.	
		No. and Street		···
No. and Street			•	
City	State &	Chr	State	
Zip Code	County	Zip Code	County	
		No. and Street		•••••
No. and Street			***************************************	
City	State	Olly		
	·····	Zie Cede	STATE OF MEW YORK	******
Zip Cale	County	Zip Code tinuation sheet if necessary Fi	FPARTMENT OF GTAT	E

Ã